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Application for a premises licence to be grantea

W 76 FEB 2007

under the Licensing Act 2003 | o ik

TR
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS nL'&

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form

If you are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases ensure that
Wyour answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary.

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

IIWe SeTPER. HARL. TRy S Bpply for a premises licence under section 17 of
(tnzert name{s) of applicant)

the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises described in Part 1 below (the premises)

and l/we are making this application to you as the relevant licensing authority in

accordance with section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003

Part 1 - Premises details
Postal address af premisas or, if none, ordnance survay map reference or description

CoPPED Hak-
C o ed o
2o o

EssE=
Post town E.__};-_-"":?; i Pnsté_n-d;l i s 5 HS
Telephone number at premises (if any) o ( d I giaazr S5 76L2 _E
Mon-domestic rateable value of premises £ H'l‘ !

Part 2 - Applicant details

Please state whether you are applying for a premises licence as
Please tick ¥ yes

a) an individual or individuals® O plaase complete section (A)

b} a person other than an individual*

i asalimited company please complete section (B)
please complete secticn (B)
please complete section (B)

please complete section (B)

il. asapartnership
fii. as an unincorporated association or
iv. other (for example a statutory corporation)

c} a recognised club please complate sectlen (B)

EKEI oo

d) a charity please complete section (B)
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SECOND INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT {if applicable)

Mr D Hrs[j Miss D MsD Othér title

example, Rev)

S ' i s |

Please tick

¥ yas
I am 18 years old or over ]:I
Current postal
address

if different from
premizses address

£

Post Town | / _! Postcode | l

Daytime contact telephsne number | |

E-mail address :
{n-pl:iona.l] / |
=
o

(B) OTHER APPLICAMNTS.

Please provide name and registered address of applicant in full, Where appropriate please give
any registered number. In the case of a partnership or other joint venture [other than a body
corporate), please give the name and address of each party concerned

Mame
T E D Ht e T TR ST
Address
<fo ] T TR E T
REA-T (GWE o= = =
E_WEMC—:-— 2
EssrEx

v 1l e HEO

Registered number (where applicable]
CHA—TY RESe. MNe., o5 5 F_'-:'?/D .

Description of applicant (fer example partnership, company, unincorporated asseciation ete]
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Part 3 Operating Schedule

Day Manth  Year

Whan do you want the premises lleensce te start? [EeliJoels] alala 7]
Day Month Year

If you wish the licence to be valid only for a limited peried,

when do you want it to end? i, --H._ | BN D

If 5,000 or more people are axpected to attend the premises at any one time,
please state the number expected to attend,

Please give a general deseription of the premises (plzase read guidance note1)
A GRADE WO MHSTED Buownbidndg
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‘What licensable activities do you intend to camy on from the premises?

[Please see sections 1 and 14 of the Licensing Act 2003 and Schedule 1 and 2 ta the Licensing Act

2003)

Provizion of regulated entertainment

a)
k]
c}
d)
e
f)
E)
h)

plays (if ticking yes, fill in box A)

filrns (if ticking yes. fill in box B)

indoor sporting events (if ticking yes, fill in box C)

boxing or wrestling entertainment (if ticking yes, fill in box &)

Live music (If ticking yes, fill in box E}

recorded music {if ticking yes, fill in box F)

performances of dence iiF tieking yes, Fill In bex G)

enything of a similar description to that falling within (e}, (f) or (g)
(if ticking yes, fill in box H)

Provision of entertainment facilities for:

i)
i
E}

making music (if ticking yes, fill in box I}

dancing (if ticking yes, fill in box |}

entertainment of a similar description to that falling within (i) or {J)
{if ticking yes, fill in box K)

Provision of late night refreshment (if ticking yes, fill in box L)

Supply of alcohal {if ticking yes, fill in bex M)

In all cases complete boxes M, O and P

Flease tick ¥ yes
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A

Standard days and timings

Plays erformance of a t Indoors
Standard days and timings | Indoors er sutdoors or bath — please tick
{please read puidance note [¥] {please read guidance note 2) Outdoors
il
Day | Start Finish Both v
Mon '_'I_jt" o :}1_39 Please give further details here [please read guidance note 3)
Tue
Wed State any sea lens for parferming s [please read
guidanca note 4)
Thiur
Fri Hon standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
o lheow | 2230 erent times to those listed in
the celumn on the left, please list (please read guldance note 5)
Sat
| I h—op |23 -3
Sun
by o | 222 - 30
B
Films i tion of films take place Indoors

Indeors or eutdoors or both — please tick

ﬁﬁl.ease read guidance note [¥] (please read guidance note Z) e
6
Day [ Start | Finish y Both
Mo Flease give further details here asa read guidance note 3)
Tue
Wed T ny<enzonal varls (please
rea fance note 4)
Thur
///
Fri Men standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for the ibitien of films at different times to those listed in
] the column on the left, please list (please read guldance note 5)
‘Sat /
Sun




E

Live music Will the perfermance of live music take Indoors
Standard days and timings place indoors or outdoors or both — T
[please read guidance note 6) | please tick [¥] (please read guidance note
Day | Stert | Finizh 2] Both
M ase give further details hers. i
on oo |22. 30 Please give further detai (please read guidance note 3)
CoucERTS .f-E'Er;a-rH s —
e occcASioMd LY bam TR ST LFicaTion]
Wed State any seasonal variations for the performance of live
muslc (plaase read guidance note 4)
Thur
Fri ] ndard timin, ere you intend t the premise:
heow | 22 30 | for the perfonmance of live music at different times to those
listed in the column on the left, please list (please read
ot guidance note 5)
e | I - 3O
Sum
ool 22 - 3O

E

Recorded music ] ing of recorded music take Indoars

Standard days and timings place indoors or outdoors or both =

(please read guidance note 6] | please tick [Y] (please read guidance note i

Day | Start | Finish 2} Both

Man Pleas e furthe alls here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed | Etate any seasonal varigtions for playing recorded music
/r (please read guidance note 4)

Thur //

Fri L~ Mon standard timings, Where you intend to use the premises

Fa for the playing of recorded muzic entertainment at different
S times to th the colu ase li
= |7 (please read puidance note 5)
Sun




G

description to that
falling within (e), (f) or

Performances of dance | Will the performance of dance take place | Indoors
Standard days and timings Indoors or outdoors or both — please tick
[please read guldance note 6) | [¥] (please read guidance note 2) Sutdagrs
Day | Start Finish Both
M | Please give further detalls here (please read guidance note 3)
Mt rd =  SCsoo b S Wou PSS
T ON S-TAs A
Wed tate a | variations for the performance
[please read guldance note 4)
Thur
Fri Heon standard timin re you i mises
e |22 - 3O for the performance of dance entertainment at different times
to those listed In the column on the left, please list (please read
a1 guldance note 5)
oo |22 3o
Sun
Anything of a similar Please give a description of the type of entertainment you will

(g)
Standard days and timings
[please read puidance note 6) R
Day | Start Finish Will this entertainment take place indoors or | Indoor
- (please
read guidance note 2) Outdoor
Maon Both
Tue urther details here [please read guidance note 3)
Wed
Thur / State any seasonal variations for entertainment of a similar
t falling within (e r (g} (please read
/-/ guidance note 4) y
Fri o




Sumn

-

Mon standard timings. Where you intend to use the pr

for the entertainment of similar description to that falling
) or at different times to those listed
column an the'left, ploase list (please read guidance note 5)

Provision of facilities

for making music
Standard days and timings
{please read guidance note &)

Please give a description of the facilities for making music you
will be previding

LEE OF THE TFREFISS FoRl

HusSicAak EVE N TS —o I RERS
Will the facilities for mal i Indoors
Indeors or outdoors or both — please tick
[¥] (please read guidance note 2) WLl 5
Day | Start Finish Both vr"‘
Fan oo | 22-3& . ﬂﬂit_:hm_mm_ﬂ_ﬂiﬁ;_hjrj_[plﬂse read guldance note 3
Tue
Wed State any seazonal variations for the provisien of Tacilities for
making music (please read guidance note )
Thur
Fri Mon standard timi Where you intend to use the premises
V20 1 -1 = 3= SR, = for provision of facilities for making music entertainment at
different times to those listed in the column on the left, please
ot list [please read guidance note 5)
o) 22 - 3O
Sumn
Ih—em | 22 ¢ 30 |

J

Provision of facilities
for dancing

Standard days and
timings{pleasa read guidance
note 6

Start Finish

Da}r

Will the facilities for dancing be indoors Indoors |
or outdoors or both — please tick [Y] (see
guidance note 2) Cutdoors
Both ¥l

|

E’JEE Eive a description of the facilities for dancing you will

10




L

Late night
refreshment
Standard days and
timings (please read
guidance note &)

Day | Start | Finish

Will the provision of late night refreshment Indoors

take place indoors or outdoors or both — =

tick [Y} (please read guidance note 2) o iiaid
Bath

Man

Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed State apdy seasonal variations for the provision of late night
please read guldance note 4)

Thur

Fri /

ngs. Where intend to use the
sien of late nl refreshment at different to those
listed in the column on the left, please list (please read guidance note
5]

guidance note &)

Sat "
/ |
Sun -

M -
Supply of alcohol Will the sale of alcohol be for On the premises N
Standard days and consumption (Please tick box ) . ]
timings (please read {please read guidance note 7) Off the premises

Day | Start | Finish Both
Mon |. State any seasonal variations for the supply of alcohol (please read
[1- =0 | 200 oo guidance note 4) ia
Tue
Wed
Thur Mon-standard timings. Where you intend tc use the premises for
the supply of alcohol at different times to those listed in the column
on the left, please st (please read guidance note 5)
Fri
oo |22 oD )
DMy wWHEN EyEwWTes ASE
_—-r'__
Sat Si s o " NS TR E .

12




Sun
o | 2X-c0

[ State the name and details of the individual whom you wish to specify on the licence as
premises supervisar »

Name....CrmanAr  Sales
Address..

Parsonal

Issuing Ui

N :

Please highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, other entertainment or
matters ancillary te the use of the premises that may give rise to concern in respect of
children (please read guidance note 8)

Hours premises are State any seasonal variation (please read guidance note 4)
open to the public
Standard timings (please
read guidance note &)
Da Start Finish
Vo > SormnER SEAseN oNkY
(=2 T N N P =
(ﬂﬁﬂiﬁ-s Fof WAk ERS To
Tue
Smake HFE)
Wed
i ere you intend to use the premises to
be open to the public at different times from those listed in the

Thur column on the left, pleaze st (please read guidance note 5)
Fri

lg-eo| 1. D
Sat

g g | 1T - o
Sun

leo-gmll—7: oo

12




P

Describe the steps you intend to take to promote the four licensing objectives;
a) General — all four licensing objectives (b.c.d,e) (pleass read guidance note 9)

SEE 2 hw

b) The prevention of crime and disorder

Are BSVerrTs Wik B SuPERVIEETD |

<) Public safety

Arvingal BEavww oF TRifWw Aeg k- eEwT.

INCLu D RG FIRE SAFETY AdD FHSsT AD .

d) The prevention of public nuisance

TR S5 15 '|5 1 Sokba TRED [k — = o
For m wveeY Frew Ahoao oinG PRFERTES

— TR —T=RuS T REAAaoEsavoeRS T HEET 7S

MEIGH Bow RS INFaRMED oF AanY ka7
D sSTuRIAwNCE

e) The protection of children from harm

Me sSalyF oF Amcon@k T cHirpREN
iR Do mMoT AT TEWD EYEwTS
| TR ST TREaRER TS fﬁ-ﬂ:;ui-rrs =R
PEESFERTT
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Please tick ¥

I have made or enclosed payment of the fee

I have enclosed the plan of the premises

*  Ihave sent copies of this application and the plan to responsible authorities and
others where applicable

*  lhave enclosed the consent form completed by the individual | wish to be premises
supervisor, if applicable

= |understand that | must now advertise my application

*  lungerstand that if | do not comply with the above requirements my application will

be rejected

QEAERRE

IT IS AN OFFEMCE, LIABLE ON CONVICTION TO A FINE UP TO LEVEL 5 OM THE
STANDARD SCALE, UNMDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003, TO
MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN COMMNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

Part 4 — Signatures (please read guidance note 10)

Signature of applicant or applicant's solicitor or other duly autheorised agent. (See guidance note
11} If signing an behalf of the applicant please state in what capacity.

T 2R P ST

N e

Fer Joint applications signature of 2* applicant or 2™ applicant’s solicitor or other authorised
agent. (please read guidance note12) If signing on behalf of the applicant please state in what
capacity.

Signature

Ceontact name (where not previously given) and postal address for correspondence assoclated
with this application (please read guidance note 13)

GZEm-T SPeEGoThES Fass
E‘m]hj&—

Post town P & |!mt|:nde{:H il ’i__Eﬂ"

Telephone number (if any)

O g2 SS9 62 .
If you would prefer us to correspond with you by e-mail your e-mail address [optional)

15




Epping Forest District Council

Form of consent given by the person whom the applicant wishes to be the
premises supervisor

1, Gan H"’*""-‘gﬂﬂ £.%.... [insert first names and surname of prospective
premises supervisor] hereby consents to being named as the premises superviser in

a new licence granted under paragraph 4 of Schedule 8 to the Licensing Act 2003 to
S T VED. Hake TR ST insert full name of applicant] insespect-of-the

a isting ' where the
halder of the licence has consented to the application being made by the applicant
[delete as applicablelfor.. . i cE R ES.  HAVE . BEEX GHRard ITED
R EaRe R TSI 5L TR Ca T finsert name and address

of existing licensed premises] if that application is successful,

Signed L7 4&-‘—
L s

Dated g = 2 =005
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Mr Adrian Hutchins
London Lodge WWest
Copped Hall
Epping
Essex
CM16 5HS

Elizabeth Cox
Epping Forest Licensing Unit

Civic Offices
High Street

Epping

Essex

CM16 4BZ

28" February 2007

BRE: COPPED HALL LICENSE APPLICATION

Dear Elizabeth,

As requested, please find enclosed objections to the license application for Copped Hall,

HISTORICAL BACKGROUND

Copped Hall is an ancient hunting park and rural estate dating from the 12" century or earlier
and has long standing associations with Waltham Abbey. It is one of the most important
historic sites in the district. The Hall, its outbuildings and parkland are a major feature of the
Epping and Waltham Abbey area. The estate was designated a Conservation Area in 1984,
The site are all Grade || listed buildings and the Gate Lodges on Crown Hill (the only vehicular
access point to the Hall) are Grade II* listed buildings.

Epping Forest Council has produced a Conservation Strategy aimed at "ensuring the
preservation of the unique heritage value of Copped Hall". The location of Copped Hall is
within the Green Belt and its "special historic, architectural and heritage importance are the
over-riding policy considerations relating to the future use of the site”,

The Corporation of London and Conservators have imposed a Covenant on the Copped Hall
Trust which states that access has to be by written approval only. The Superintendent of
Epping Forest states in a letter to Epping Council Head of Planning and Technical Services
Ref: PBxx0042 on 17" January 1995 that "Vehicular access to the site is unsuitable over the
unmade track” to Copped Hall via the Gate Lodges off Crown Hill.

The increasing vehicular access and egress to Copped Hall with the expanding activities of
the Trust is detrimental to the character of the area, is an inappropriate development in the
Green Belt, detracts from the openness and rural character of the land that is designated a
conservation area and is contrary to Polices GBZ2, HC6G and HC7V of the Council's Local Plan
as well as the Mational Planning Policy.




PUBLIC SAFETY. PUBLIC NUISANCE & PREVENTION OF CRIME AND DISORDER

The evidence within the enclosed email correspondence between the Copped Hall Trustees,
the Corporation of London and Adrian Hutchins dated 20/6/05, 17/7/05, 30/8/05, 14/9/05,
16M10/05, 20/3/06 and 18/6/06 shows an increasing threat to public safety and public
nuisance. The enclosed photographic evidence shows examples of the traffic problems
caused by events held at Copped Hall and vandalism to the Gate Lodge front door. The
photograph also shows the main footpath access point to Copped Hall passes within 10 feet
of the front doorfliving room to the VWest Gate Lodge, which causes problems as pedestrian
and vehicular traffic increases year on year, as the Trust expands its commercial activities.

Emergency Vehicle access to Copped Hall is severely restricted. The sole driveway to the
Hall is wide enough for only one vehicle to pass safely. The driveway also has to cross a very
narrow bridge over the M25 motorway which not only restricts emergency vehicle access but
forces pedestrian traffic into a dangerous confrontation and situation. The weight limit
exceeded by the events held at Copped Hall, is a safety issue that the Highways Department
will be investigating.

Please refer further to the enclosed email correspondence for a more detailed view on the
Public Safety and Public Nuisance issues.

ADDITIOMNAL INFORMATION

A Copped Hall estate development, Planning Application EPFf1242/97, was refused planning
permission on 2/12/1997, for the following reasons; 1. " The proposed conversion if approved
would result in increased activity, traffic and general disturbance to the detriment of the visual
and rural character of this Conservation Area. 2. "The provision of vehicular access to the site
would result in failing to either preserve or enhance the character or appearance of the
Conservation Area.”

CONCLUSION

The Copped Hall Trust should not be permitted a permanent premises license. It is
reasonable that they should continue to apply on an individual basis for each proposed event,
to prevent the over-development and commercialisation within the Green Belt and designated
Conservation Area. If the Trust are granted a permanent licence and are allowed to proceed
unchecked then Epping Forest, Waltham Abbey and the surrounding areas are at risk of
lesing an unigue, quiet and rural historical heritage site.

Thank you for considering our concemns and we look forward to the Panel's decision.
Yours sincerely

Adrian Hutchins




From: Adnan Hutching <mall@wartsandall.come
Subject: Attention of the Trustees and Committese members of The Copped Hall Trust
Dale: 20 June 2005 24:50:00 BST
To: coxalani@aol com, mail@dermetf, inet.co.uk

To the Trustees and Committee members of The Copped Hall Trust,

Cn Wednesday 15th June 2005 at 9:45 pm, | heard the arrival of three huge articulated lorries. The Copped Hall Trust (the Trust)
had nobody posted on the gates to give them access, so the drivers tried to gain entry by pushing the gates and asking the
Gatehouse owners 1o let them through. My parents, who live in the Fast |odge, were both extremaly frightened and disturbed by
this; my family were also upset, as both my children were woken up and scared by the loud noises. Thiz was reported to Alan
Cox by miyself with a telephone call at approximately 10 pm; from then on | did not receive any further communication From
Alan Cox or anyone from the Trust.

The disturbances continued throughout the night until 4 am and then started again at 6:30 am. The extreme noise kept all the
residents of Gatehouses awake the entire night. Then on Friday 17th June, 250 flm extras and film crew came through the gates
at approximately 5.30 am causing even more traffic noise, dust and pollution, Also, eardier In the week, a willow tree was
damaged, leaving a branch danaerovshy hanging over my wife's car, which could have injurad her or my children, The branch
was seen by Trust members but just ignored and it was left up 1o the Catehouse owners to arrange with the Corpaoration of
London to prune and make the willow tree safe (the tree continued to be damaged throughout the week by more lorries leaving
branches scattered on the road - again cleared up by the Gatehouse owners). This is just a brief outline of the extreme nature of
the problems we senoountered, which we intend to communicate with the Trust further.

I write this e-mail on Monday 20th June 20035, a full five days after Inftlally telephoning Alan Cox and 1 have been forced 1o make
the first eontact with a representative of the Trust myself. My family and | have had no centact or apology from anyone with the
Trust. The disturbances started on Monday 13th June 2005 and heavy traffic is still coming through the Gatehouses today, We
Were given N pricr wWansing by the Trust at all, the little notice we did receive came via a third parmy location manager rather
than the Trust itself. This gave us no time to object or even 1o prepare curselves for the coming disturbances. The Trust must
have had plenty of notice and therefore time to forewarn all the Copped Hall residents properly. This is clearly unacceptable.
Especially as alternative road access to Copped Hall can and was made available by Mr Padfield and Mr Fletcher, via the northern
gake,

fam in consultation with all the residents of Copped Hall and we will collectively contact the Trust again.

Adrian Hutchins

London Lodge West
Copped Hall

Epping

Essex

CM16 5HS

Maobile: OF7E0 GEER22
Home, +44(001992 814393




From: Adnan Hutchins <mail@ warisandall coms
Subject: Re: Attention of the Trustess and Committee members of The Copped Hall Trust
Date: 17 July 2005 08:59:16 BT
To: coxalan1@aol com mailEdenneti fnst co uk

Saturday 17:15 16th July 2005 - People have been knocking on my door trying o exit Copped Hall after a history meeting. They

were pulling and pushing the gates trying to get them to open. They eventually knocked on my door and asked me to open the
gates tor them.

After all the assurances by the Trust, we are being disturbed again. It is unreasonable and unfair to expect us to live with the
continuous disturbances, that the Trust, are witimarely responsible for,

We have been here many times before, The residents get disturbed, the Trust apologises and promises changes, We get
disturbed again. the Trust gives more promises, etc etc. It just goes on and on. Again today, people knocking on my door. | am
at my wits end, upset and totally stressed cut. 1 did not chaase ta five here to become ill, Whan we bought our house it was in an
extramely gquiet and peaceful environment. The Copped Hall Trust have made this no longer the case by creating the sheer
volume of mator vehicles thar now drive up the track to Copped Hall. The escalation of traffic visiting Copped Hall over the past
few years has become a crisis.

Unforntunately, the gate owners were unable to meet with the Trustees on Thursday due to previously arranged commitments.
During my conversation with John Padfield, he intimarted thar we wera being unreasonable and uncooperative by not attending
the meeting. This iz just not the case. We were only given 5 days notlce of the meeting, which john Padfield said was scheduled
anyway and were anly given the Trusts draft proposed changes 2 days before. To be told that we are being uncooperative by
Johm Padfield was distressing and seressful. The gate owners have helped the Trust in many ways and have always been obliging,
accommaodating and tolerant.

We were promised by the Trustaes that we would have a proper written response 1o the flming disturbances, which we are still
waiting for. The gatehouses have received an official written apology from the Flyboys location manager but we have had
nothing i writing from the Trust. We will contact John Padfield about a meeting once we have recatved your official
LDTIESF’DI’IanEE.

Adrian Hutchins

Landon Lodge West
Copped Hall
Epping

Essew

CM16 5HS

Adrian Hutchins

Maokile: 07780 688322
Home: +44{(01992 814393
London Lodge West
Copped Hall

Epping

Eszex

LCM1E 5HR




Fram: Adnan Hutchimg <maild wansandall. com=
Subject: Atention of the Trustees and Committee members of The Copped Hall Trust
Date; 30 August 2006 16:14:38 BST
To: coxalani1@aod.com

Sunday 28th August 2005, Copped Hall Open Day.
It is with regret that | am forced to write to you again about disturbances caused by the activities at Copped Hall,

Duting your Opem Day was stuck in my car on my drive for over twenty minutes trying to exit through the main gates, Cars
were douhle parked, blocking the gates and lined up all the way along the entrance driveway. I had to be at an appointment and
was made late for this meeting, by an astonishing lack ofganisation by the Trust, which sadly was a repetitive theme for the day,
‘Where were the supervisors that the Trust had assured us would attend all such events?

We attempted to walk 1o the Hall bur were forced back by the extreme danger from wehicles speeding along the track. It was
impossible to actually cross the bridge with a baby's buggy due to the volume of traffic. Cars were parked all alomg the track
which made walking safely out of the guestion. We eventually decided that we had to leave our homes and we feal we ware
forced oul to get away from the nolse and dust. The East Lodge gatehouse residents did the same.

¥at again, no one from the Trust apologises to the residents, surly the most simplest of placating solutions, ta the Open Cay
disruptians,

Adrian Hutchins

Mobile: 07780 628822

Home: +44{0}1932 314393

London Lodge West

Copped Hall .
Epping

Essex

CM16 5HS




From:  Adrian Hutchins <mail @warsandall como
Subject: Fwd: Copped Hall
Date: 14 Septamber 2005 14:02:12 BST
To: John holtom @ corpollondon. gav.uk, jaremy wisenteld @corpoflondon.gov uk

Dear Mr | Holtom and Mr | Wisenfeld

Flezase find forwarded 1o you, as suggested by Keith French {Head Forest Keepeninorth), my e=mail to the Copped Hall Trust
regarding disturbances to the track leading to the mansion. The Corporation of London may not be completely aware of the

volume of traffic that now uses the track leading 10 Copped Hall as the increase in traffic is not solely restricred 1o Just The public
events but on a regular hasis.

I felt it reascnable to cantact the Corporation of London with my correspandence ta start discussing the increase in vehicular
access and to make safe and protect the popular 'walk' 1o Copped Hall,

Regards

Adrian Hutchins

Forwarded meszage:
Dear Trustees and Commimes members of The Copped Hall Trust

Thank you for your e mail and apologising for the incredibly high number of Open Day visitors. The volume of traffic through
the gates was quite shocking, as was the lack of management of the gates and driveway to Copped Hall. As previously stared,
both lodge owners were forced to leave their homes due to the disruption of the Open Day event al Copped Hall.

The stewarding was ineffective and insufficient. One of the stewards deemed it acceptable to just sit in a chair under one of the
willow treas, hardly moving or speaking to any of the car drivers as they passad him. S0 much 5o, that | had 1o contrel the
incoming cars myself 10 enable my parants to leave In thelr car through the gates. The steward under the tree did not make any
attempt to help or even acknowledge our presence. The driveway became over run with cars and had become extramely
hazardous to walk along the drivewsy or to attempt to cross the very narrow motorway bridge. There is no pavement on the
bridge and it &5 impossible to pass a car safely with a child’s push-chalr. Fuen walking along the grass verges is treacherous as
there is no kerb for protection and all the vehicles pass precariously close. It would only take a moments lack of concentration
for a serious accident 1o take place. Indeed, if there had been any accidents an ermergency vehicke wauld not have been able to
pass along the driveway or cross the bridge.

As you state in your & mail, | find it incredible that the Corporation of London knowingly suppart the constant vehicular traffic
along the precious historical rrack leading 1o Copped Hall and that they also condone the detericration of the once safe path 1o
the Copped Hall mansion. Especially as thera is a perfectly suitable tar-macadam road that exists from the Bell Common
entrance that has been used by the Copped Hall Trust for access on numerous occasions for years. it is not unreazonable to
make this the main access route for alf visitors 1o Copped Hall, a5 this will preserve the notable quality and nature of essentially
avery impartant walking track for families in Epping and the surrounding areas,

All of the Copped Hall residents agree that they are also concerned that the volume of traffic persistently visiting Copped Hall
has compromised the safety of the bridge, the driveway and even the entire character of Copped Hall Estate. The six apartments
that use the driveway are not respansible for the problems that now exist when walking to Copped Hall, it is the Copped Hall
Trust. | would like 1o suggest that all the Trustees and Committee members instead of driving o Copped Hall each time they
chopse to visit, that they should walk along the driveway to experience for thamsehves feeling threatened by any passing cars,
wans or lorries. It is only since the Trusts increasing escalation of traffic 1o Copped Hall that these problems have begun and not
onby during organised events hur on a regular dally basis_ The driveway 1o Copped Hall used to be wonderfully tranguil and a
very sate place for families and especially children 1o run and enjoy themselves but that unigue sense of freedom has become
tatally compromised.,

The proposals put forward to help improve the access to Copped Hall because of the increasingly high number of visizors and
cars that vou acknowledge use the driveway, needs careful consideration by us. Unfortunazely, the disturbances and the state of
affairs between the Catehowse residents and The Trust, has led to my mother, cwner of the East Lodge gatehouse being advised
oy her cardiologist 1o avoid becoming anxious or stressad. 1 therefore have had to take a lot more time to respond ©o you, as the
difficulties with the Trust are the sole reason she has become umwell and she finds discussing the issues wery distressing. | too
hawve felt extremely harassed and stressed-out by the ongoing circumstances at Copped Hall. My family now very rarely gnjoy
walking o Copped Hall anymare, mainly from fearing for our safery and so many near-misses already from the traffic that now
regularly goes to Copped Hall




It i just such a shame that the escalation happened to Copped Hall at all and that the once exceptionally quiet and peaceful
driveway and mansion, is no more

As we continue to prepare and lake advice on our response to the Trest, disturbances still continue to occur, We are still

collecting all the relevant infarmation that we feel may be required to resolve the continuing problems. | hope that we will be in
a position 1o deal with your proposals very soon.

Adrizn Hutchins
On behalf of London Lodge West & East.

Mobile: DFFEQ 6E3823
Home: +44{001992 814393
London Lodge West

Copped Hall

Epping

Essex

CMIG S5HS

Forwarded message:

From: “French, Keith® <Kelth.Frenchiicorpoflondon.gov. uk>
Date: 14 September 2005 10:12:38 B5T

To: Adrian Hutchins <mail@wartsandall.com:

Subject: Copped Hall

Dear Sir

| weould like to respond to your e=mail regarding the traffic problems caused by the open day at Copped Hall. As Head Forest
Keeper | had no idea of the scale of the ewent or the problems that oceurred wntil after the event had taken place. As you must

know the Trust has a right of access to the Hall and as | understand does not have access rights on the "tarmac” road from the
[ Bell Comman entrance

| did eontact the Trust as soon as possible after the event to express my concerns and that before any future ewvents we would
need to look at the prablams that may occur. | have now put in place with the Trust strict contrals 1o prevent parking on any
Forest ar Buffer lands along the drive during any event taking place at the Hall, | have also insisted that the level and guality of
stewarding is increased | am aware that an event is taking place on Sunday 18th Sept and my Forest Keepers will be patrofling
in the area and noting any problems that occur.

| am not the right person 1o comment on all the other problems you have pointed out in your e-mail, they need to be directed
to egither our land agent |. Holtom or to the Superintendent |. Wisenfeld.

Regards

Keith French

Head Forest Keepar{norh)

E-mail keith.french@corpoflondon.gov.uk
Tel-— 02085325310

Mob= 07786174330




Fromm Adrian Hutchins <mail@wartsandall_corres
Sublect. RE: Sunday 16th October 2005 - Disturbances at Copped Hall Gates
Dole: 16 October 2005 130817 BST
Tor Johe Padheld <john.pacheld@ gragories biz> coxalani &aol com
Lo Johnholiom @ corpofiondon.gov.uk, jeremy wisenfeld @ corpafiandon gow.uk

Dizar All
Unfortunately another disturbance to report:

S am - omwards  There are hundreds of cars constantly entering and exiting the estate going up to Copped Hall. The noise
from the rars s extreme and the dangers posed to walkers by yvet another event reguiring unacceptable levels af vehicular
access to Copped Hall is unreasanable.

12:k5 - 1240 There have been people banging an our tront doar and shouting at us, the Gate owners, to allow them access
through the gates. This caused a worrying amount of stress for my mother and father who were the first to be disturbed by the
peaple trying Yo gain access to the Copped Hall event. There was no one from the Copped Hall Trust présent on the Gates to
make sure this sort of problem didn’t occur, again!l, My wife had to call Alan Cox on his mohile phone to get someone to attend,

The disturbance from the cars has been continuous today. My wife, my eiderly parents and | are vexed, stressed and upset. The
stress caused 1o us by the Trests activities is ongoing and must be totally unacceptabie.

Adrian Hutchins

London Lodge West
Copped Hall

Epping

Essex

CM16 SHS

Home ! 441997 514393




From: Adrian Hutchins =rmad@wartsandall.com=
Subject: Large scale filming ot Copped Hall
Dale: 20 March 2008 22.53.40 GMT
Ta: John Hotom <bohn holtom & corpoflondon. gov uks, coxalan 1@ aol com

This e-mail is to inform you that the gatehouse owners are still being disturbed ar 22:30 by large lofries, vans and cars exiting
the estate, In Alan's e-mail dated 28th June 2005 it clearly stated that large scale filming would no longer be permitted at
Copped Hall. Can you explain why the Trust has decided 1o reverse this commitment and continue to use the estate for
commercial uses?

Yer again, we were not forewarned by any representative from the Trust about the filming. We are being disturbed late into the
night! The driveway is being used, yet again, by a dangerous volume of traffic!

The Carporation of London must be concerned. It is not even permitted 1o ride a bicycle on the driveway. Yet thousands of cars
usa the estate for commercial events on behalf the Trust each year. How much traffic can we expect in 20067 A 10% to 20%

increase on 20057 The situation is unacceptable and looks like it is leading to yet another year of disturbances for the gatehouse
ownars, the driveway and the estate.

Adrian Hutchins
London Lodge West




Fram: Adnan Hutching <mail@ wansandall.com>
Subject: Published Events at Copped Hall
Date: 18 June 2006 10:51,19 BST
To: Jokin Holtom <.bohn hottomiéE corpotlondon. goy. ukes

Dear john

Thank you for our telephone conversation. It is a relief to know that The Corporation of London are concerned ahour the
increasing disturbance to the drive to Copped Hall and the change of use that has occurred to the Hall. The following dates are
only the "published” dates of Trust events at Copped Hall, There are on awerage three events every month, If you factor in the
'set-up” and ‘break-down' days before and after each event. the ‘preparation’ discussions that take place at the Hall, the regular
Committee meetings and the constant flow af volunteers then the volume of vehicular traffic is unreasonable and has had a
detrimental effect to the driveway to Copped Hall. As we discussed, the unigue character of Copped Hall was very special. It

musi therefore be paramount that the erosion to the environment of Copped Hall is halted immediately and returned back ta the
public as a safe place to walk again.

Adrian Hutchins

05.02 .08 Lecture William Morris Peter Street

19.02.06 Guided Tour

19.03.06 Guided Tour

19.03.06 Lecture  Annual Review Alan Cox 01992 610713
16,04.06 GuidedTour

06.05.06 CuizOuiz + Supper

21.05.06 Cuided Tour

25,0506 Study Day "Gloriana in her England' Williarm Tyle
28.05.06 COpen Dy,

11.05.06 Play. The Merry Wives of Windsor' Greek Theatre Players
17.06.06 Concert. Mandolin/Harpsichord /Cello Frances Taylor and Friends
18.06.06 Gulded Tour

16.07.06 Cuided Tour.

18.07.06 Study Day The History of Copped Hall* Alan Cox
3C.07.06 Choral Concert Cambridge Voices

13.08.086 Course  Archaeology Specialist Tutors

16.08.06 Study Day The Re-invention of Classical Architecture
20.08.06 Cuided Tour

20.08.06 Course. Archaeclegy Specialist Tutors

27.08.06 Course  Archaeology Specialist Tuiors

27.08.06 Open Day

03.05.06 Confersnce The Archasology of Old Copped Hall, erc’
17.09.06 Guided Tour

I7.059.07 Five Mile Hun Guardian Mewspaper

23.08.06 Concert. Trad |azz Hugh Rainey Band

27.09.06 Study Day. The Triumph of Nature’ James Bolton.
1510006 Gulded Tour

19.11.06 Guided Tour

22.11.06 Study Day "Christmas Past'  Marilyn Taylor
10.12.06 Guided Tour.

17.12.06 Cancert
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F . 5T DISTHCT COUNCL

ASONMENTAL SEIICES

i. |2 MAR 2007
Thic mewistrar The >anies
|itensing Office sirards i . Copped Hall
EPPINg FOrest LASITICL L Ooune b""‘ i ...} Epping
Civic Offices 2 Essex
Flgn Street LMILE DHD
Epping
Civi & 487

& narch 2oy
Llear sirs
Application 1or @ tuil lcence by Copped Hall |'rost

As residents directly adjacent to the Hall we would like (o oppose the above application
for the following reasons:

L) We o not want 1o hinder the fund raising evenis and good work that the
Copped Hall Trust to renovate the mansion and it's grounds, but feel that the
present arrangement ol special loences 15 sullficient for their purpose.

2) We feel that we would be greatly disturbed by any extra functions that this
would enable the Trust o hold at the mansion or in it's grounds.

3) L' he road into the estate is used by the residents and all visitors to the
Mansion. This road is an unmade road and the condition of the surface
struggics to cope with the amount of trafTic at the present moment. 1 his 18 not
only the fact that most of it is single lane only and can cause serious delays if
there is a iarge amount of tratftic.

4) I he irust 15 a charty and nol a busmess, therelore we cannol understand the
need for a full licence

5) I'here are stli constant problems with vandals and peopie trying to enter the
hall and the grounds during the times when only the residents are here to deal
With the security and safetry of the mansion and surrounds. if it 18 Known that
the Trust has a full licence and there may be alcohol stored on site. this may
lead to more aggravation.

Finally we feel that there has to be consideration and respect tor the residents i ail

matters concerning the running of entenainment events, and that is the main reason that
we strongly oppose this application.
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